6/25/25, 1:37 PM

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

ROYALE CONCORDE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 830135

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 45099

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME PINKEY SINGH
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A. B.ED.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID info@rcis.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 08025435454

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)

6TH MAIN ROAD I[IND BLOCK HRBR LAYOUT
KALYA NAGAR BANGALORE KARNATAKA,
Bangalore Urban, KARNATAKA - 560043

2020.pdf

https://rcis.infwp-content/uploads/2024/06/B-1 .-
RCIS-K-Provisional-Affiliation-2020-21-07-01-

https://rcis.in/'wp-content/uploads/2024/06/B-2.-
Affidavit-dated-11-02-2020.pdf

ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE NOC.pdf

GOVTJ/UT

https://rcis.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/B-3.-

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://rcis.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/B-4 .-
NOC-Govt.-Certificate.pdf

https://rcis.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Enclosure-5.pdf

https://rcis.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Enclosure-6.pdf

https://rcis.infwp-content/uploads/2024/06/B-7 .-
DEO-Letter-Signed-Copy.pdf

https://rcis.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Enclosure-8.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER

NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://rcis.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/C-1.-
RCIS-K-Fee-Structure-1.pdf-1.pdf

https://rcis.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/YEAR-
PLANNER-FOR-PARENTS-2025-26.pdf

https://rcis.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Smc-list-
2025-26.pdf
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4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 152 152
RESULT CLASS: XIlI
1 2025 218 214

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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https://rcis.in/f/mandatory-disclosure/

https://rcis.inf/mandatory-disclosure/

PINKEY SINGH

121

23

42

50

100 Nil

98.6 One student met with an accident so,

final count was 217. It was informed
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E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ

MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE

OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Ms. Brunda R

2 Rajeswari S

3 Lopa Mudra Ghosh

4 Mamatha R

5 Uma Saeesh

6 ASHA K

7 VIDYA BALACHANDRAN
8 Anitha Krishnan

9 Ms. Veda Gracy S

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

to CBSE but, could not update in
LOC.

4207

73 & 71

6 & 138

YES
60
67

https://rcis.in/f/mandatory-disclosure/

B.SC

Dip in Comp
B.Sc
B.Sc.,M.Sc.
M.A

M.A

B.Com, M.A
B.Sc. (Maths)

M.A
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

Ms. Kavery Appaiah
Ms. Lalithamma C

Mr. Kadirappa

Mr. Thampi Veramoni
Mr. Canute Gerald Druz
Ms. Vidya K

Ms. Vanitha Mary Kandaleena C
Ms. Amreen Fathima
Ms. Latha Kumar

Ms. Mary Veena A J
MAMTHA KESHAMURTHY
Usha B

Jyothi B Devdhar
Sandra Lingam

Lissy Sunny

MARY JESHAE G
JAYA PRISCILLA
RITAANIL KUMAR
GLINDA MELONY S
ASHWINI S
DAYANAND PAWAR
PINKEY SINGH
PUSHPA LATHA A
KALPANA MENON

JYOTHI LINGAMGARI

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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TGT

TGT

PET

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PET

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

PGT

B.Sc

M.A

B.A,

B.A

MUSIC

SSLC

M.C.A

B.com

B.Com.

M.com

B.Com

B.A

B.A

B.A

PUC

B.Sc

M.Sc

M.A

M.Sc

M.Sc

B.A

M.A

M.A

B.Sc

M.Sc
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35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

MANJULA A
SARITA DHANUKA

BABITA PARASHURAM
GHODKE

ROSEMARY CARROLL
PONNAMMAB G
MANJULAT

Prathima Nagendru Lingarkar
SHALINI KAISTHA
HEMA SHANKAR
SHEETHAL D
SHEELA'S

BIDISHA MUKHERJEE
SNEHA GOTHARIWAL
ASHWINI KRISHNAN
MARY VIJAYA SUNIL

APARNA RACHEL
PONMELETH

BINU ABRAHAM
SHILPAM
HEMALATHAV
JICKSY JOY
SUCHITA BHATT
DEEPTI SHARMA
R INDUMATHY

MEHTAB B M

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PRT

TGT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

NTT

PRT

B.A

B.COM

B.COM

B.A

M.Sc

M.A

B.A, M.A

M.Sc

B.Sc

B.A - Economics

B.A

B.A

M.A, B.Ed

MBA

B.COM

B.A

B.A, B.LiSc

B.Sc

12

M.Sc

B.Sc

M.Sc

B.Sc

B.Sc

6/9



6/25/25, 1:37 PM

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

JULI PRASAD

RENU KANKANI

VINDUJAKV

MARIA VEENA

RAHMAT PARVIN

LAKSHMI G

AJAY M

SHABINA KHANAM

VINEETHA C WILSON

PARVATHI DEVI A

BHARGAVI VALAPALA

RAMYAY V

RAMKUMAR M S

KANWAL GURMINDER KAUR

SHEETAL CANDIDA SMITH

MANINDER PREET KAUR

SAMEERA RAHMATH

SUPRITH NAYAK

RENUKA DEVI S

DEBABRATA GHOSH

KAVITHA

A JOHN

S JANET SUGANYA

DIVYA S MADAN

AMITA DUBEY

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PRT

NTT

B.Sc
Dlp.in EC and Engg.
B.Sc

B.A

M.A

B.A

M.A

M.A

B.Sc
B.Tech
B.Sc, M.Sc.
M.Sc

B.Sc

M.Sc

B.A

BA

B.Sc.

PUC
B.COM
B.Sc

BBA
SSLC
BBM, MBA
B.COM

B.A
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84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

NIRUPAMA PETKAR

DEEPA STEVEN

SRABANI BANERJEE

PAPITHA S

SABRINA MARY LODH

SHWETHA AJAY

HAMEEDA KHANUM

VERONICA U

SILVERSTER R

JAYASHEELAB T

GLORY DEVAN

ARUVIM

MONA L

MILANAG H

SONALI PRABHAKAR PUJARI

VIJILAK

KEVIN KANTONY

BIDISHA POLLEY

GERARD ANTHONY
STEPHENS

ASHA RANI K

RAJIJ

ABELA

CHETHANA JAWALKAR

DHANALAKSHMI
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PRT

NTT

NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PTI

NTT

WELLNEES TEACHER

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

B.A
B.COM
B.A
M.Com
M.A
MCA
B.A
D.N.H.E
B.A

B.A

M.A

B.A

B.A

M.A
B.Sc
M.Sc, M.A
M.A

B.A, M.A

AISSE, Instructor IAF

B.Sc
SSLC
Electronics Mechanics

Diploma in Computer Science &
Engg.

NA
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108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

KAVITHAB K

VENKATESH S

ARATHI G

SWATI PANDEY

FLORENCE MARY P

JOHN MATHEW

ATHULYA SUDHAKAR

MARIA T CHRISTINE

ASHAR

VINCY VARGHESE

PUSHPALATHA C

AVUDANAM DIVYA

PRIYANKA BISWAS

SUSAN GONSALVES

PADMA PRIYAKH

GULAB SALIAN

KHAIREVU PUTTA RANGAPPA

NOOR KHUDSIYA

ISHA RAJU

MEENA PERSHAD WAGHRAY

CHARUMATHI K

LAKSHMIKANTH G
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OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

TGT

NTT

PRT

NTT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PGT

B.A

B.A

B.A

M.A
BCOM
B.COM
B.A

B.Com
B.Com

B.E
Diploma
B.Sc, M.Sc.
B.Com

B.A

B.Com

B.A

M.Sc

B.Sc, M.Sc.
B.A

B.A

B.Sc (Rehab Science), M.Sc.

B.Sc, M.Sc.
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